GATE & PANIC
HARDWARE
vol. 1902
TB100 TB175
TB200, TB400, TB600
TB250, TB450, TB650 Adjustable
TB950 Magnum Closer & Hinge
GATE CLOSERS

For standard 36” doors/gates
Material: Aluminum
How to Order a Panic Shield Kit
LOCKEYUSA.COM  | 888.395.0163  | INFO@LOCKEYUSA.COM
Standard vs. EDGE Style Kits
PANIC SHIELD KITS
Panic Shield Kits are offered in two styles, Standard and EDGE
The main differences between Standard and EDGE panic shield kits:
ü Panic bar mounts closer to the edge of the gate with EDGE kits
ü Reduced strike size on EDGE kits when compared to Standard kits
ü Reduced strike protrusion on EDGE kits when compared to Standard kits
ü Latch Protector & Jamb Stop (gate stop) included with all EDGE kits
Standard
Standard Style EDGE Style
EDGE
PB1100 mounted on a Standard Style Panic Shield setup PB2500 mounted on an EDGE Style Panic Shield setup
LockeyUSA 24” panic shields are available individually or as a component of a
Panic Shield Kit. Information on how to order a panic shield kit is found below.
PANIC SHIELD KITS
Panic Shield Kits
Order
#:
Value
Safety
Security
Style: 24”
Shield PB1100 V40 V40x-
EBxW PB2500 PB2500
Alarm
Strike
Bracket
Key
Box
Keyed
Cylinder
Keyless
Lock Trim
Box
285P
Keyless
Trim
Max
Guard LP Jamb
Stop
PS40 Value Standard x x
PS41 Value Standard x x x
PS42 Value Standard x x x
PS43 Value Standard x x x
PS44 Value Standard x x x
PS45 Value Standard x x x
PS50 Safety Standard x x x x
PS51 Safety Standard x x x x x
PS52 Safety Standard x x x x x
PS53 Safety Standard x x x x x
PS54 Safety Standard x x x x x
PS55 Safety Standard x x x x x
PS60 Security Standard x x x x x
PS61 Security Standard x x x x x x
PS62 Security Standard x x x x x x
PS63 Security Standard x x x x x x
PS64 Security Standard x x x x x x
PS65 Security Standard x x x x x x
ED40 Value EDGE x x x x
ED41 Value EDGE x x x x x
ED42 Value EDGE x x x x x
ED43 Value EDGE x x x x x
ED44 Value EDGE x x x x x
ED45 Value EDGE x x x x x
ED50 Safety EDGE x x x x x x
ED51 Safety EDGE x x x x x x x
ED52 Safety EDGE x x x x x x x